Employee turnover rate   4.00 - 15.50   3.00 - 16.00

Mortality rate *   100.00 of TMO2008   25.00 of TMO2008

* Legal severance payments plan

 Upon the length of service

* Reference from TMO2008: Thai Mortality Ordinary Table 2008

Sensitivity analysis

Reasonably possible changes at the end of the reporting date to one of the relevant actuarial

assumptions, holding other assumptions constant, would have affected the defined benefit obligation

by the amounts shown below.

Notes to the financial statements

SCG Packaging Public Company Limited

(Formerly: SCG Paper Public Company Limited)

For the year ended 31 December 2015

Effect on the defined benefit plans at 31 December 2015

  Increase (decrease)

  (in thousand Baht)

Discount rate

0.50% increase (3,503)

0.50% decrease 3,784

Salary increase rate

1.00% increase 7,605

1.00% decrease (6,660)

Employee turnover rate

10.00% increase (5,363)

10.00% decrease 5,955

Although the analysis does not take account of the full distribution of cash flows expected under the plan,

it does provide an approximation of the sensitivity of the assumptions shown.

17 Share capital

 Par  2015  2014

 Value  Number  Number

 (in Baht)  of shares Value of shares Value

   (thousand shares / thousand Baht)

Authorised

At 1 January

- ordinary share 10   156,300  1,563,000   156,300  1,563,000

At 31 December

- ordinary share 10   156,300  1,563,000   156,300  1,563,000

Issued and paid-up

At 1 January

- ordinary share 10   156,300  1,563,000   156,300  1,563,000

At 31 December

- ordinary share 10   156,300  1,563,000   156,300  1,563,000

155154 SCG Packaging Public Company LimitedAnnual Report 2015 155154

Notes to the financial statements

SCG Packaging Public Company Limited

(Formerly: SCG Paper Public Company Limited)

For the year ended 31 December 2015

The defined contribution plans comprise provident funds established by the Company for its employees

in addition to the above provident fund. The provident funds were registered with the Ministry of Finance

under the Provident Fund Act B.E. 2530. Membership to the funds is on a voluntary basis. Contributions are

made monthly by the employees at 2% to 13% of their basic salaries and by the Company at 5% to 13%

of the members’ basic salaries, depending on the length of employment.